	Docket No.: KP-12394		
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) POBA/REV06 PATENT	TS ONLY 10/28/2011 E 10/28/2011 ** 103635328		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached accuments of the non-accused,		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1) Hiroshi YAMAGUCHI 2) Takayuki IIDA 3) Hiroaki YASUDA 4) Takashi MUROOKA	me: FUJIFILM CORPORATION dress: 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Per Ves No No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): October 20, 2011 Assignment	City: Tokyo State/Prov.: Country: JAPAN ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
13/281,246 Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Registration No.: 34,386 Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200 City: Vienna	 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
State/Prov.: Virginia	8. Payment Information		
Country: USA ZIP: 22182-3817 Phone Number: (703) 761-4100 Fax Number: (703) 761-2375 or 76	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0481 (deficiencies only)		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Sean M. McGinn, Esq.		
Signature: Sean M. McGinn, Esq.	18/26/2811 AMULLING 98999938 1329194/2 49.00 0P October 26, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Hiroshi YAMAGUCHI, Takayuki IIDA, Hiroaki YASUDA and Takashi MUROOKA

of

Kanagawa, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

ELECTRONIC ENDOSCOPE SYSTEM HAVING PROCESSOR DEVICE, AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING ENDOSCOPIC IMAGE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

therefor on

; and

Whereas.

FUJIFILM Corporation

26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

Hiroshi YAMAGUCHI, Takayuki IIDA, Hiroaki YASUDA and Takashi MUROOKA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid

FUJIFILM Corporation (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Kanagawa, Japan on

Idinoch Yanagu	chi 20/0/10/2011	Hiroaki	Jasada	20/10/20//
Takayaki beda	20/10/201/		Murocha	20/10/2011

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 027279 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 10/26/2011